GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA SPORTS AND YOUTH AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT

NOTIFICATION

Dated, Shillong the 30th August, 2023

No.SYA.32/2023//17 – In pursuance to the letter No.PLR65/2023/7, dated 18.7.2023, the Governor of Meghalaya is pleased to nominate the following officer as the Grievance Redressal Nodal Officer for the CM-Connect Programme in respect of Sports and Youth Affairs Department.

Name	Designation	Contact Number.	Email
Smti. Sanme R. Marak, MCS	Joint Secretary, Sports and Youth Affairs Department	7042028513	sanmemarak02@gmail.com

Sd/-

(Smti. R.C Sohkhlet, IAS)

Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Sports and Youth Affairs Department

Dated, Shillong the 30th August, 2023

Memo.No.SYA.32/2023/17-A,

Copy to:-

- 1. P.S.to Chief Minister for information of the Hon'ble Chief Minister.
- 2. P.S to Minister in-charge Sports and Youth Affairs for information of the Minister.
- 3. P.S to Chief Secretary, Government of Meghalaya for information of the Chief Secretary.
- 4. P.A to Commissioner and Secretary, Sports and Youth Affairs Department for information of the Commissioner and Secretary.
- 5. P.A to the Secretary, Sports and Youth Affairs Department for information of the Secretary
- 6. Smti. S.R. Marak, Joint Secretary, Sports and Youth Affairs Department for information and necessary action.
- 7. The Director, Sports and Youth Affairs, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 8. The Chief Engineer, State Sports Council Meghalaya.
- 9. Planning, Investment Promotion & Sustainable Development Department with reference to letter No.PLR.65/2023/7, dated 21.7.2023.
- 10. The State Informatics Officer, National Informatics Centre for information and necessary action.
 - 11. The Director, Printing and Stationery for favour of publication in the Meghalaya Gazette.
 - 12. Directorate of Information and Public Relation for favour of wide publicity.
 - 13. All Administrative Departments.

By order etc..,

Joint Secretary to the Government Meghalaya, Sports and Youth Affairs Department